L
e
v
e
l
121
Capacitive level limit switch TS-KGS
Level limit monitoring for liquids in non-conductive plastic- and glass vessels

In case of strong ambient electromagnetic interference or connecting cable lengths of more than 30 meters,
we recommend to use shielded cable.
Type designation codes
1 2 3
Type TS-KGS-25 - SLT - SR - AS
1 Output signal (e.g. TS-KGS-25-PNP-… = open collector PNP transistor output)
 SLT  = Two wire electronic switch
 PNP  = PNP transistor output (open collector)
2 Sensor design (e.g.TS-KGS-25-SLT-SR-… = electric switch, sight tube installation)
 SR = Design SR to be installed on non-conductive sight tubes (Ø 15 up to 50 mm) with plastic straps
	 F = Design F to be installed with a self adhesive layer directly on the flat vessel surface
3 Electrical connection (e.g. TS-KGS-25-SLT-SR-K3m = SLT, design SR, cable outlet with 3 m cable length)
 AS = Connecting plug (Type: ELKA KV 3308 – not included, available with surcharge)
 K…m = Cable outlet + cable length in meters (e. g. K5m = 5 meters, K2m = 2 meters, etc.)
brown
Design SR
brown
 black
Design F
Electrode
ConnectorCable outlet
Sensitive
spot for
setting
TS-KGS-25 with two wire electronic switch  (SLT)
Sensor supply: +U connected on brown conductor,
A electrical load (e. g. relay) gets interposed.
0V connected on white conductor.
TS-KGS-25 with open collector PNP transistor output  (PNP)
Sensor supply: +U connected on brown conductor,
0V connected on blue conductor.
Electrical load (e. g. relay) on black conductor.
bluewhite
L
e
v
e
l
125
Level limit controller TS-KGS-W1222
Description
n Available for 2-wire or 3-wire level limit switches
 such as TS-KGS-25
n Special design for 2-wire level limit switches with